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a COURTHOUSES

Project Experience

Kings County Courthouse, Brooklyn, NY

Northeast Region

Alternative Incarceration Unit Boot Camp, CT
Cheshire 300-Bed Inmate Housing & Support CT
Connecticut Department of Construction Services, CT

Bridgeport, MacDougal, New Haven, & Osborn Correctional
Centers, & New London Superior Courthouse

Connecticut Superior Courthouse Renovation, CT
Corrigan Correctional Institute, CT

MCI Norfolk Housing Unit, CT

MCI Norfolk Housing Unit, CT

Montville 300-Bed Inmate Housing & Support, CT
Niantic 150-Bed Inmate Housing & Support, CT
Troop G State Police Station, CT

Kings County Criminal Courthouse, NY

Manhattan Family Courthouse, NY

Essex Prison Phase I Modular Expansion, MA
Massachusetts Correctional Institute Building, MA
Massachusetts Correctional Institute Norfolk Housing Unit, MA
Plymouth County Multi-Use Detention Facility, MA
Essex Prison Phase I Modular Expansion, MA

$10,000,000
$10,000,000

$7,340,148

$18,000,000
$53,000,000

$6,518,000

$5,800,000
$15,000,000

$2,500,000

$6,500,000
$45,665,000
$77,600,000
$28,000,000
$53,700,000
$12,318,000
$47,500,000
$28,000,000
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Southeast Region

Citrus County Level 10 Maximum Risk Facility, FL

Ed Austin State Attorney’s Office, FL

Okeechobee Level 10 Maximum Risk Facility, FL

Orange County Corrections Kitchen, Laundry & Staff Dining, FL
St. Lucie County Correctional Center, FL

Kershaw Correctional Institute, SC

Hidalgo County Courthouse, Edinburg, TX

Southwest Region

Dallas County 2,000 Bed Mode II State Jail, TX

Fort Bend County Justice Center Phases I & I, TX

Harris County 667-Bed Mode II State Jail, TX

HCCSCD Conservation Probation Program, TX

Harris County Boot Camp, TX

Hidalgo County Courthouse, TX

Jasper County Substance Abuse Treatment Facility, TX

Liberty County 500-Bed Substance Abuse Treatment Facility, TX

International

Abu Dhabi Courthouse Rehabilitation, UAE
New Abu Dhabi Courthouse Complex and Detainee Centre, UAE
Abu Dhabi Crown Prince Court, UAE

$5,220,000
$25,809,000
$5,700,000
$10,959,000
$6,800,000
$36,483,000

$26,600,000
$84,588,000
$8,400,000
$2,500,000
$1,500,000
$152,424,000
$8,119,000
$8,650,000

$32,805,000
$397,500,000
$1,987,000



