

# CORRECTIONAL & COURTHOUSES

Project Experience



Kings County Courthouse, Brooklyn, NY

### **Northeast Region**

Alternative Incarceration Unit Boot Camp, CT	\$10,000,000
Cheshire 300-Bed Inmate Housing & Support CT	\$10,000,000
Connecticut Department of Construction Services, CT	
Bridgeport, MacDougal, New Haven, & Osborn Correctional Centers, & New London Superior Courthouse	\$7,340,148
Connecticut Superior Courthouse Renovation, CT	\$18,000,000
Corrigan Correctional Institute, CT	\$53,000,000
MCI Norfolk Housing Unit, CT	\$6,518,000
MCI Norfolk Housing Unit, CT	\$5,800,000
Montville 300-Bed Inmate Housing & Support, CT	\$15,000,000
Niantic 150-Bed Inmate Housing & Support, CT	\$2,500,000
Troop G State Police Station, CT	\$6,500,000
Kings County Criminal Courthouse, NY	\$45,665,000
Manhattan Family Courthouse, NY	\$77,600,000
Essex Prison Phase I Modular Expansion, MA	\$28,000,000
Massachusetts Correctional Institute Building, MA	\$53,700,000
Massachusetts Correctional Institute Norfolk Housing Unit, MA	\$12,318,000
Plymouth County Multi-Use Detention Facility, MA	\$47,500,000
Essex Prison Phase I Modular Expansion, MA	\$28,000,000

# **EMORGANTI**A SOLID FOUNDATION

# CORRECTIONAL & COURTHOUSES

Project Experience

#### **Southeast Region**

Citrus County Level 10 Maximum Risk Facility, FL	\$5,220,000
Ed Austin State Attorney's Office, FL	\$25,809,000
Okeechobee Level 10 Maximum Risk Facility, FL	\$5,700,000
Orange County Corrections Kitchen, Laundry & Staff Dining, FL	\$10,959,000
St. Lucie County Correctional Center, FL	\$6,800,000
Kershaw Correctional Institute, SC	\$36,483,000



Hidalgo County Courthouse, Edinburg, TX

### **Southwest Region**

Dallas County 2,000 Bed Mode II State Jail, TX	\$26,600,000
Fort Bend County Justice Center Phases I & II, TX	\$84,588,000
Harris County 667-Bed Mode II State Jail, TX	\$8,400,000
HCCSCD Conservation Probation Program, TX	\$2,500,000
Harris County Boot Camp, TX	\$1,500,000
Hidalgo County Courthouse, TX	\$152,424,000
Jasper County Substance Abuse Treatment Facility, TX	\$8,119,000
Liberty County 500-Bed Substance Abuse Treatment Facility, TX	\$8,650,000

#### **International**

Abu Dhabi Courthouse Rehabilitation, UAE	\$32,805,000
New Abu Dhabi Courthouse Complex and Detainee Centre, UAE	\$397,500,000
Abu Dhabi Crown Prince Court, UAE	\$1.987.000